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Time to

J TBA Services* Description Pre-Requisites Use Complete

Phase |
(VAP, AAI, ASTM)
Asbestos Survey -Required before demolition or renovation of a
Evaluation of building materials inside structure
- 2-3 months
structures to determine the presence of
asbestos
Geophysical
Survey
Determining -Determine if petroleum compounds are present
Release from UST | Sampling of soil and limited ground water in BUSTR Files or -Use data to support BUSTR Class C Release Form
/ Closure former UST area(s) to determine the presence Phase | -Use data to support a BUSTR Closure Assessment 3-4 months
Assessment of petroleum compounds OR for completion of
BUSTR Closure Assessment
BUSTR Class C

Release Form

BUSTR Tier | -Support possible BUSTR NFA report
Evaluation Sampling of soil and ground water to Phase I and -Support property transaction decisions
determine extent of petroleum release and Class C release -Support Class C release site not eligible for the 3-5 months
evaluation of data compared to BUSTR designation Abandoned Gas Station Program
standards
Limited Phase Il
Assessment /
Limited BUSTR
Tier Il Evaluation

*Note: All TBA projects require that the applicant have access to the property allowing Ohio EPA and contractors to perform work.



Contacts:
Ohio EPA, Central Office:

Amy Yersavich, Manager

Site Assistance & Brownfield Revitalization Program
Amy.Yersavich@epa.ohio.gov

614-644-2285

Megan Oravec, Brownfield Coordinator/TBA Support
Megan.Oravec@epa.ohio.gov
614-728-1749

Katie Courtright, Brownfield Coordinator/TBA Program
Katie.Courtright@epa.ohio.gov
614-644-2938

Dan Tjoelker, Environmental Specialist 3/TBA Program
Daniel.Tjoelker@epa.ohio.gov
616-644-3750

Ohio Development Services Agency:

Erin Hazelton, Supervisor

Office of Community Assistance
Erin.Hazelton@development.ohio.gov
614-728-1258

April Kasun, Environmental Specialist 2
Office of Community Assistance
April.Kasun@development.ohio.gov
614-466-4007

BUSTR:

Verne Ord, Assistant Chief
Verne.Ord@com.state.oh.us
614-752-7095

Scott Sigler, Technical Contact
614-752-7928
Scott.Sigler@com.state.oh.us

Websites:

Targeted Brownfield Assessments (TBA)
http://epa.ohio.gov/derr/SABR/Grant_Assistance.aspx

Abandoned Gas Station Cleanup Program
https://development.ohio.gov/cs/cs agsc.htm

BUSTR Information, Rules and Guidance
http://www.com.ohio.gov/fire/

Site Assistance & Brownfield Revitalization Program (SABR)
http://epaintra.epa.ohio.gov/derr/SABR.aspx

Ohio EPA’s Voluntary Action Program (VAP)
http://epa.ohio.gov/derr/volunt/volunt.aspx

US EPA All Appropriate Inquiry Rule (AAl)
http://www.epa.gov/brownfields/aai/

Ohio EPA’s Division of Air Pollution Control Asbestos Information
http://www.epa.ohio.gov/dapc/atu/asbestos.aspx

Acronymes List:

AAIl - All Appropriate Inquiry

BUSTR — Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations
LOE- Ohio EPA’s Level of Effort Contractors

IA’s — Identified Areas

NFA — No Further Action

SIFU- Ohio EPA’s Site Investigation Field Unit

VAP — Ohio EPA’s Voluntary Action Program
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